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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ESTATE OF JOHN C. SILVERS
BY JESSIE SILVERS AND E. J. BAYLEY, TRUSTEES
JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845

confirms the right to use the waters of the JOHN DAY RIVER, a tributary
of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for irrigation of 81.3 ACRES ANO STOCK.

This· right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of
Oregon for GRANT County. The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order
Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 15, at Page 461. The
date of priority is 1865, TRACT NO. 1; 1870, TRACT NO. 2; 1876, TRACT
NO. 3.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NEU NEU, SECTION 25, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; TROWBRIDGE DITCH:
2150 FEET NORTH AND 920 FEET WEST FROM THE E CORNER OF SECTION 25.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second PER ACRE IRRIGATED FROM APRIL
1 TO SEPTEMBER 30 (or its equivalent); and IS FURTHER LIMITED TO ONE
acre-foot for each acre irrigated PER CALENDAR MONTH TO JOLY 1 AND 3/4
ACRE-FOOT PER ACRE THEREAFTER; TOTAL FIVE ACRE-FEET PER ACRE FOR THE
SEASON, MEASURED AT THE POINT OF DIVERSION during the irrigation season
of each year.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

TRACT 1

SW SW 25.0 ACRES
SECTION 19

NW NWK 34.0 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

TRACT 2

NW{ SW%K 10.3 ACRES
SECTION 22

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

TRACT. 3
NE NE 2.0 ACRES
SEK NEK 3.0 ACRES

SECTION 25
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, W.M.

SW{ NW{ 7.0 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.



This certificate describes that oortion of the water right confirmed by
Certificate 66805, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered March 31, 1997 , approving Transfer Application 6671.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status
of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining
to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and is subject to
all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
March 31, 1997

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 74220.

T-6671.JM
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to ettifp, mce ESTATE OF JOHN C. SILVERS, BY JESSIE SILVERS
and E. J. BAYLEY, TESTAMENTARY TRUSTEES

of
a right to the use of the waters of
John Day River

John Day , State of Oregon 97845 , has

a tributary of
irrigation of 81.3 acres, and stock

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Grant County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 15 , at pa.ge 461 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1865, Tract No. 1; 1870, Tract No. 2; 1876,
Tract No. 3;
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed one-fortieth cubic
foot per second per acre irrigated from April 1 to September 30; further limited
to one acre-foot per acre per calendar month to July 1 and 3/4 acre-foot per
acre thereafter; total five acre-feet per acre for season, measured at the point
of diversion.
The point of diversion is Located in the NE; NE, Section 25, T. 13 S., R. 31 E., W.M.;
Trowbridge Ditch: 2150 feet North and 920 feet West from E Corner of Section
25.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE



•
Tract No. 1

25.0 acres SW SW;
Section 19

34.0 acres NW NW
Section 30

T. 13 S.,R. 31 E., W.M.

Tract No. 2

10.3 acres NW SW;
Section 22

T. 13 S., R. 31 E., W.M.

Tract No. 3
2.0 acres NE NE
3.0 acres SE NE

Section 25
T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W.M.

7.0 acres SW NW
Section 30

T. 13 S., R. 31 E., W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 37364, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources
Director entered on August 6, 1980, canceling part of the right and entered on
August 11, 1980, approving transfer application No. 4486.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

,19 81 .this date August 5

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 44 , page 50136
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

AMENDING ORDER

On August 11, 1980, an order was entered allowing a change in place of
use, point of diversion and use heretofore made of water, under transfer
4486, in the name of Grant Development company, formally Springfield
Escrow, Inc., now in the name of John Day Lumber Company.

ORS 540.520 requires that a transfer must be authorized by the owner of
the land to which the water right is appurtenant. William Patterson has
since provided deeds showing that all of the water right involved in
transfer 4486 was not owned by Springfield Escrow, Inc., at the time of
the application. Mr. Patterson has requested that the order be amended
to show that the 4.5 acres owned by him in the SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section
22,T 13 S, R 31 S, W.M. not be removed from the original place of use,
point of diversion not be changed, and character of use not be changed.

It is found that a portion of the order was entered in error and is
hereby ORDERED to be amended.

A portion of Paragraph 3 reads " and 8.5 acres in SE 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section 22, ...". Paragraph 3 is AMENDED to read "... and 4.0 acres in
SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 22, ... "

A portion of Paragraph 10 reads " and shall not exceed 1.07 cubic
feet per second from April 1 to September 30; further limited to 42.7
acre feet per calendar month to July 1 and 32.0 acre fee per calendar
month thereafter, total 212.5 acre feet for season, ..." Paragraph 10
is AMENDED to read"··· and shall not exceed 0.96 cubic feet per second
from April 1 to September 30; further limited to 38.2 acre feet per
calendar month to July 1 and 28.7 acre feet per calendar month
thereafter, total 191.0 acre fee for season, ...".

Certificate 50136 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this proceeding, and
superseding certificate 50136.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
OCTOBER 1, 1991.

ea. ts7Win1Ta W7unG
Special Order Volume 45, Page 426

T-4486.LHN



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ESTATE OF JOHN C. SILVERS
BY JESSIE SILVERS AND E. J. BAYLEY, TRUSTEES
JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845

confirms the right to use the waters of the JOHN DAY RIVER, a tributary
of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 85.8 ACRES AND STOCK.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of
Oregon for GRANT County. The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order
Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 15, at Page 461. The
date of priority is 1865, TRACT NO. 1; 1870, TRACT NO. 2; 1876, TRACT
NO. 3; 1889, TRACT NO. 4.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 25, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; TROWBRIDGE
DITCH: 2150 FEET NORTH AND 920 FEET WEST FROM E 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION
25.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second PER ACRE
IRRIGATED FROM APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30 (or its equivalent); and IS
FURTHER LIMITED TO ONE acre-foot for each acre irrigated PER CALENDAR
MONTH TO JULY 1 AND 3/4 ACRE-FOOT PER ACRE THEREAFTER; TOTAL FIVE ACRE­
FEET PER ACRE FOR SEASON, MEASURED AT THE POINT OF DIVERSION during the
irrigation season of each year.

SEE NEXT PAGE
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PAGE TWO

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

TRACT 1

SW 1/4 sw 1/4 25.0 ACRES
SECTION 19

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 34.0 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

TRACT 2

NW 1/4 SW 1/4 10.3 ACRES
SECTION 22

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

TRACT 3

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 2.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 3.0 ACRES

SECTION 25
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, W.M.

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 7.0 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

TRACT 4

SE 1/4 NW 1/4 4.5 ACRES
SECTION 22

TOWNSHIP 13 SOOTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

This certificate correctly describes that portion of the water right
confirmed by the prior certificate recorded at page 37364, Volume 29,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions
of orders of the Water Resources Director entered on August 6, 1980,
canceling part of the right and entered on August 11, 1980, approving
transfer application No. 4486, and supersedes certificate 50136.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status
of the water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and is subject to
all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
OCTOBER 2, 1991.

' .

Recorded in State Record of Water

T-4486.LHN

«in17ap7.van
Right Certificates numbered 66805.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF GRANT DEVELOPMENT CO. FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF)
USE, POINT OF DIVERSION & USE )
HERETOFORE MADE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4486

On April 25, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the

Water Resources Director by Grant Development Co. for approval of changes in

place of use, point of diversion and use heretofore made from John Day River,
pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Grant County, Oregon, entered

November l6, 1956, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights

to the Use of the Waters of John Day River and Its Tributaries, a water right

was allowed in the name of L. A. Porter for .. use of waters of John Day River
for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain l5.4 acres in SE L/4 NE l/4,

Section 2l, Township l3 South, Range 3l East, .M., tabulated at Volume 10,
page 58l, with a date of priority of 1866, as evidenced by certificate

recorded at page 25694, Volume l7, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

By said Decree a water right was allowed in the name of Estate of

John C. Silvers, for use of waters of John Day River for irrigation of, among
+4.5

other lands, a certain 18.8 acres in SW l/4 NW l/4 and '8.5) acres in SE l/4

NW l/4, Section 22, Township 13 South, Range 31 East, .M., tabulated at

Volume l0, page 598, with a date of priority of 1889, as evidenced by
certificate recorded at page 37364, Volume 29, said record.

Water for said rights is diverted, through the Trowbridge Ditch, from

a point located 2150 feet North and 920 feet West from the East Quarter Corner

of Section 25, being within the NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 25, Township 13 South,
Range 31 East, .M.

The applicant herein proposes to sever the right therefrom and to use

said water for lumber manufacturing purposes in NE 1/4 SE L/4 of said Section

2l, from a point of diversion located 840 feet South and 990 feet West from

the East Quarter Corner of Section 2l, being within the NE 1/4 SE l/4, Section

21, Township l3 South, Range 3l East, W.M.

Volume 33, page 568



Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published
in the Blue Mountain Eagle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation

in Grant County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 22
and 29 and June 5, 1980.

Mr. Jerry Rodgers, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed changes in place of use, point of diversion, and use
heretofore made may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in place of use, point of diversion, and use heretofore made may be
made without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOi'/, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in
place of use, point of diversion, and use heretofore made, as described
herein, without loss of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new
point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old

, o

point of diversion under the suject right, and shall not exceed d.07 cubic
· 8.

feet per second from April l to SeptemeF,25 further limited to 42.7 acre
feet per calendar month to July l and 32.0 acre feet per calendar month

1 4.0 "
thereafter, total 212.5 acre feet for season, measured at the point of
diversion.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed
and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before
October l, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied

to beneficial use on or before October l, 1981.

Volume 33, page 569
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at page 25694,
Volume 17 and page 37364, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
are canceled; and in lieu thereof new certificates be issued covering the
balance of the rights NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this
order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the
applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this llth day of August, 1980.

Director
.J
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
CANYON CITY FI/ OFFICE ~{..

o: s-eve.a%nae7
FROM: Jerry Rodgers

WM #4

SUBJECT: Transfer 4486

Attached is a copy of a memo I sent to Bruce last year. Apparently
he was unable to get to this matter before he retired.

The error involved acreage included in this transfer that should
not have been. Attachment 4 shows the approximate outline of the
remaining Patterson lands that should not have been included in
this transfer.

My recommendation is that a correcting order be issued deleting the
acreage involved from the transfer and a correcting certificate be
issued for that portion at the original POD.

Thanks for any help in clearing this error up.



----
STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

INTEROFFICE MEMO
575-0119

TO: Bruce Estes DATE+ May 14, 1990

FROM: Jerry Rodgers
Watermaster'Dis't 4

SUBJECT: Transfer 4486

Previously we discussed that a portion of this transfer was in
error. Although the attached tax lot maps are somewhat cluttered,
I've colorcoded in red the boundaries or portions of the transfer
I feel are involved.

Attachment 1 - Tax lot 1007 (15.72 total acres) is what remains of
the Patterson Ranch. William Patterson still lives here; ownership
of this portion of the ranch has not changed since before I came
to this district in 1977. The rest of the ranch was sold to the
transferee 0f 4486, now John Day Lumber Co.

Attachment 2 - Legal description of Tax Lot 1007.

Attachment 3 - Clean copies of tax lot maps of the area.

Attachment 4 - Copy of T-4486, with Tax Lot 1007 outlined in red.
Note our water right map Trowbridge Ditch location does not agree
with legal description in Attachment 2.

I've discussed the.error with both parties involved. Neither has
an objection with issuing a correcting order and reinstating this
portion to original status. My calculations indicate about 4.5
acres are involved, According to Patterson he has continued to
irrigate from a sump connected to the river (attachment 5)

Addresses of the parties
John Day Lumber Co.
Attn: Blair Carpender
W. Hy.
John Day OR 97845

involved:
William Patterson
HCR 56 Box 20
John Day OR 97845

If you have any questions or need additional info, please call.
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DESCRIPTION Ar-ft>
RECORD OF CHANGE

ch new
1h11 oolnl

(%-C--g)
I50-301-048

y
Tl3S R31E WM

S0c 22: A tr of land situated in the SENW,
SW';NE, the NW;SEY and the NE;SW; desc as fol:

Deg at the SE cor of the NNHNES; of sd
5cc 22;

th S 89 deg 27'30" W alg the S li of sd N;
';E;SW; a dist of 942.75';

th N O deg 33'13" 8805.22' to the approx.
ccn of the Trowbridge Ditch;

th alg the fol courses, being the approx.
cen of sd Trowbridge Ditch;

S 72 deg 30'00" E 41.16';
S 61 deg 10'50" E 147.76';
S 85 deg 55'06" E 36.38';
N 73 deg 33'11" E 66.61';
S 26 de 15'14" E 132.76';
S 67 deg 23'16" r:: 56.20';
S 00 deg 40'44" r:: 106.46';
S 07 deg 11'45" E 62.99';
S 76 deg 00'18" E 70.00';
S 58 deg 22'40" E 125.691;
S 47 deg 50'11" E 91.56';
N 86 deg 23'23" E 39.26';
S 1 deg 41'31" W 62.65';
S 32 deg 50'50" E 30.29';
S 40 deg 19'42" E 00.00,';
5 56 deg 40'17'' E 36.4(';
S 63 deg47'20" E 61.71';
S 42 dog 39'37" E 69.83';
S 47 deg 09'35" E 120.66';
S 51 deg 44'20" E 113.561;
S 3l deg 00'22" E 63:63';
S 63 deg 32'43" E 87.90';
s 45 deg 01'18" E 14.50' to the s li of

the N'tN\NW¼SE¼ of sd Sec 22;
th S 89 deg 27'25" W alg the Sli of sd N½N½

SEY, a dist of 389.79' to the POB.
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STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

I l
I

I I
I

I Iforthepurpose of

, State of Oregon 97845 ,has

GRANT

L. A. PORTER

John Day

COUNTY OF

of
a right to the use of the waters of
John Day River

a tributary of
irrigation of 31.3 acres

This Is to Certify, That

ll
ll
II
11
I

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Grant County, and the saiddecree enteredofrecordatSalem, in the OrderRecordof
the WATERRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume 15 , at page 461 ; that thepriority ofthe right
thereby confirmed dates from 1866

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for thepurposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth cubic
foot per second per acre irrigated from April 1 to September 30; further limited
to 1 acre-foot per acre per calendar month to July 1, and 3/4 acre-foot per
acre thereafter; total 5 acre-feet per acre for season, measured at point of
diversion.
The point ofdiversion is located in the !Ek IE;, Section {3, T13S, R31E, WI; Trobridge
Pit.ch - 2,150 feet I!orth an4 020 feet 'lest from E; Corner, Section 25.oc D,huh
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

1.0 acre SE; SW
1.5 acres NE; SW
3.9 acres WW; SE;
9.6 acres SW¼ SE¼

15.3 acres SE SE
Section 21

Township 13 South, Range 31 East, WM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 25694, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT canceled by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources
Director entered on August 6, 1980, canceling part of the right, and on August
11, 1980, approving Transfer Application 4486.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use ofthewaterfor thepurposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace ofuse herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 44 , page 50137

1T

,19 81thisdate August 5

-- ----



County

? R? 'm
wl a. l...i l::;I
uv2 ?33

\VATER RESOf'!ietS n::-T1
SALEM, ORE..::~J

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRAN~SFER
OF \\'ATER RIGHT FOR CIIANGE IN:
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4. Amount of Water -------------------------
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Townslp.p Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made
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Oleson
WATER

September 20, 1991

WILLIAM PATTERSON
HCR 56 BOX 20
JOHN DAY OR 97845

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: Transfer 4486

We received a request from Mr. Patterson, along with copies of
deeds and other supporting data, to amend the order approving
transfer 4486.

We understand that when the transfer was filed (April 25, 1980) by
Springfield Escrow, Inc., they did not own the land (deed from
Springfield Escrow to w. A. Patterson, dated March 24, 1980).
Because only the owner may transfer a water right, the portion of
the water right appurtenant to Mr. Patterson's land should not have
been included in the transfer.

We propose to amend the order to remove references to the 4.5 acres
on Mr. Patterson's land. We will also issue a new remaining right
certificate showing the 4.5 acres remaining on the original right.

Please read the enclosed draft amending order. If you agree with
the changes, please sign the draft before a notary public and
return it to us.

If you have any questions, please call Larry Nunn, Transfer
Specialist, at 378-3739.

LHN :wcm
0875W

cc: Watermaster, District 4

Enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Until a change is re~.ested, all tax statements shall
be sent to the following address: W. A. and Blanche Patterson,

) •By'lg.Z?) 3...«.-'
Jessie II, Fountain, Pres

) ss
)

RECEIVE
SEP 12 1991

\".'ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

...........

SPRINGFIELD ESCROW, INC,, Granter, conveys to • A.
PATTERSON, also known as WILLIAM A. PATTERSON, ar,d BLANCHE PATTERSON,
his wife, Grantees, the property located in Grant County, Oregon
and described in the attached Exhibit A.

SUBJECT TO AND EXCEPTING the reservations and exceptions
set forth ir. the attached Exhibit B.

Crsideration: This deed covers and results from a
revision of an unrecorded contract of sale, a notice of sale
having been filed December 29, 1978 in Book 120, Page 213,
Deeds. The consideration tierefor involves othar property.
Provided, the property described in attached Exhibit A is
iereby conveyed free and clear of sellEr's obligations under
such unrecorded land sale contract.

Dated this J./f'-dil.y of~.U~---' 1980.

SPRINGFILD ESCROW, INC.

Personally appeared JESSIE M. FOUNTAIN, who, being sworn,
stated that she is the president of granter :orporation and that
this instrument was voluntarily signed on behalf of the corporation
by authority of its Board of Director Before me:

ST./\TE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LANE

. .. - c
« s..

.. .. --···



EXHIBIT A

Springfield Escrow, Inc. to Pattetson

Land in the City of John Day, Grant County, Oregon, as f.:>llows:

I T. 13 S., R. 3l E., .M.:
Sec. 22: A tract of land situated in the SE, the

SNE, the NSE and the !ESi described
as follovs:
Beginning at th Southeast corner of the Ni!±NES

of said Sec. 22;
thence S. 89° 27' 30" ., along the South line of said
NNNEiS; a distance of 942.75 feet;

thence N. o• 33' 13" I."., 8!!5. 22 feet to the app-roxit!late
center of the Trowbridge Ditch;

thence along the fcllc:ng courses, being the ap;,roxilllate
center cf said .robride Ditch:

s. n• 30' 00" t.. !.l.16 feet;
s. 61• 18' 50" E., ll.7.76 feet;
s. as· 55' 06" E., 36.38 feet;
N. 73° 33' 11" E., 66.61 feet;
S. 26" 15' 14" E., 132.76 feet;
S. 67° 23' 16" t., 56.20 feet;
s. so•' 40' 44" t .• ::.06.46 feet:
S. 87" 11' 45" E., 62.99 feet;
S. 76° 0C' 18" E., 70.00 feet;
S. 58" 22' 40" t., ll5.69 feet;
S. 47• 56' 11" E., 91.56 feet;
N. 86" 23' 23" E., 39.26 feet;
S. 1°4i.'31"1.'., 62.65fee:;
$. 32° 5SS' 50" E., 38.29 feet:
S. 48" 19' .'.2" t., 80.00 feet;
S. 56° 40' 17" t., 36.44 feet;
S. 63° 47' ~O" t., 61.71 feet;
S, 42" 39' 37" t., 69.63 feet; /.
S. 47° 09' 35" E., 120.66 feet;
S. 51• 44' 20" E., 113.56 feet;
S. 31" 00' 22" E., 63.63 feet;
S. 63" 32' 43" E., 87 .90 feet;
S. 45° 01' 18" E., 14.50 feet to the South
line of the N'!3SE of said Sec. 22;

thence S. 89° 27' 25" ., along the South line of

er..o««" {gF'{JEDthe point of beginn:tng. RE EI
Said trac: containing 15.7 acres, more or less.

SEP 1 2 i991

\'!ATER RESOURCES DL
SALEM, OREGON
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S:5ez: zo the usual prated exceptions, zrd:

l. ?.::::snr,;::10::s :.:..> !:>:G:?TIONS iti th1.t certain Deed !rO::l C11-:iyo:1 C::e.ek Place.rs,
l CO'::?•, to 1-!u-y Crove., dated :eb. 42 ::ded Feb. 9, 1942 in !ook l.i5,
?a;es !±7-5, Dees, covey th« ENE; !:SE of Sec. 22, n. 13
:, • , i'.. 3::. z..,:: . ::. , s.:s!. & ~::Z...l>! '-=.. ~•u F.est Lu:: Ceoete':')·, to-

ilSC, Save ~ E;;ce?t 3:JY rights o!' \o-ay or ro.ici allo-M·cces :.ncludiug
.:..-,y rii;h~s of uay to the said Rest I.n.-n Ceoetery.
KLSO, ..esei: zny and all uater rights for the said Rest Lan
Ce::iete:y. /

I
r.AD'.::O !;'.;~: ?/.'I'!i !.r.S!:!Zl\"T, its te.=s and pt'o,·isio:-:s, to t.hc Paci!' ic Tele.phone
1¢ Tele::2± Coca:, a corp., deed ril 2, 1959, :ecorded Axil 2, 1959
!: Looi~ o0, ?age 5S7, Deeds, to l.-hich rue.re.nee. !s here.by =de for a oore
de:::-:::e de:.cription.

l:07!.: ;;, a!so :ind of ncord 1. certain COR.P..ECT!:D Qu"'lTCL.All: OF EASE­
~=::., !ro::i Lie Pac!fic Telcph=e anc 1eleg::ap~ Co=?any, a corp.,
:o O:ebon-\-:as~!n;to:i Tele?hone. Co:;>an~·, ~ C=e&o:-: corp., da tel
Sept. 25, 1960, reco~ded Oct. 4, 1960 i:-: Book oJ, ?~ge 621,
De~~:;, ,-:-:-:ic~ re.!e.rs to :h,? Rac:io &ea:: P1.t.i E.ase.=ie:-:: ceutione.d
above.

t".1ATER RESOURCES D:PT.
GALEM, OREG J

E''VE

3. iv.DIO SEA.": PA.Tri EAS~'T, including it.s te:m.s and p'::O\'isions, to The Paci!ic
Tele?ho~e anc Tel~&=aph Compauy, a co::-p., dated Ap'::!l 2, 1959, recorded Apr!l
2, 1959 in Book 60, ?ages 597·•6-91 Deeds, to \.-hich re!'ere::ice is here.by made.
!or a oo=e de!'inite description.

(a} The nbove e.ue:nent vu c=veyed by Tbe. Pac!!:.e Te.le.phO:le and
Te.e6:-a?h Co:::pauy, a C-1.li!o:-:iia co::-p., to Pac:.!ic ~o=:hwest
Bell Telephone Company, a wubini;ton co-::p., by Deec! dated
Ju::ie 30, l9jl, recorded July 13, 1961 in Sook 85, P1.ges 30£>-
7-o, Deeds.

... ::::.,.;~:::;;-;:, :.:tch:d:.n& its t~~ and pro,·is:.ons, to Paci!ic 1:c:-th.:est Bell Tele­
oae Co31y, 2 kshingto corp., recorded Auz. , I96 in ool: 99, Pges
-06-7-, Deeds, to hich reference is here.by cade fo= a core de!inite. deserip­
:ion.

5. 0:':.D:'.?. 0: \'At;.TIO~ :.:: t.ie Coanty Coi:rt o! :he S:.ate o! Ore.ban for t.'1-ie County
c: C=a::it, e:t::.:lec! "l::. t.ie l-'.atte:: o! t.'le Vaca:i0:1 o! :he Co11:1=:.r Road No. 50,
~le Lo:::b C=eek-John i:lz.y Road, fro: ::a!t Fork Beec~ C::eek to Jo:i.::: Day, Orego:i",
z::zed Ju>e 2, !955 i: Book "", Pae 5l, Cc-issioe:'s Jo::al, byich
~"'I~ r::o;.-:.::y 'r.oad 2.c=css ~,e. E-,h--V.: o= Sec. 22, 1\.-p. lJ s. ,P•• :n E. ,;:.~. (and
-:-:.-.'!:- lanes) '1-:a:; vacated.
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?.lG:!T OF W.T~:!:1'T, its ttnu and prOTisiou.s, to C&liforc,ia-Paci!ic Utilities
Co::;:,ury, a co:,,., dated March 25, 1970, ncordtd Oct. ll, 1972 1'1:1 Book 103,
Page 2!2, t>teds, fo= tht ~lusiYt rl'1,t to construct, recoastruct, operate
end zintain electric pO'\ler or telephone linu ad all uecessuy poles, tovers
a.:id appurte:n.lllces, over, under and upon a strip of land l5 feet in vidth, the
center line of "'hlch is described as !ollovs:

Begi:ming at a point along an existing pwer line loc.ated approxi­
catelv 1300 feet S uid 315 Feet~ of the center o! Secio 22, T13R• 0
31; thence N. 22 45' t. more or less, appro:tlm4tely 750 feet; thence
~ o0 15' r:. core o-r less, approximately 450 feet; thence N. 46° 10'
w. co-re o: less, approximately 600 feet to a point of se:-vice to Hr.
Pztersor's zarch hoe. All zs staked on the round in Section 22,
'I'-.-:,. 13 R 31. 70Ct7HER ,dtb rights of in;rus, ep·ess a;u~ tree tri::ci:i;.

7• i P.IGH!' 0: l,J.Y !.AS~"T, ITS TERMS Ah"D PROVISIO?:S, TO C&lifor.iit-Pacific Utilities

l
Co:.;>any, a corp., c:ted A?:il 10, 197:5, recorded J.;,rll !7, 1973 in Book 109, Page

I 773, Deeds, for the exclusive right to construct., reconstruct, operate and pzin­
' t.&in elec::ric p~·~: lines and all necessary poles aod appurtenCDces, over, under
•~d upon a strip of land 15 feet in '1.-idth, t!le center line of which is described
as follOl.-s:

Begi=~t at a point '-+.ic.b is approximately 15 feet North o! the
west!: corner of Section 22, '1\.-p. 13 s., ll. 31 E.,t:.~:..; thence N.
86° 36' i-,. •r'proximately 530 feet to a point; Also bezimi at
the sane poi of begiring; thence s. 86° 36.' E. ap;-roxi=tely
1323 feet; t..'ience 1;. 11° \s'. more or less app:oximately 450 feet;
thence ::. 5c:>0 '..'. mo,e o:- less approximately 400 feet to a point.

Also be&imli.nS at a point along said line which is S. 8S0 36'
E. 1323 fee: roz said point of beginning; thence N. 7" 3' E.
core or less apprcxirtely 90 feet to a:i eti::ting pover line
easeent. All as suked on the &round. TOG!:7H!:R ,:ith :-!.ghts of
Ingress, e:ess and tree trir=in.

S. t.;S~~"T DI:ZD bet\lec Soyce A. Trcn:bridge, 1st pa:~·, and r:. A. Petter.son
a:id :illanche Patter.son, his '-"ife, 2nd parties, dated Nov. 7, 1973, recorded
:.ov. 16, 1973 in :Cook 110, Pa,e 673, Deeds, '-"herein ~ch pa:--cy conveys to the
other, thei:.- heirs and ·as.si&ns, aD easement in co=oo over •~d acros:. re.spec­
tive lands cr.i t:n existing fonner County Road, as de.scribed in Order of Vacation
cated ?-'.ay 26, 1966, ctered June 2, 1966 in Book "~', Page 51, Co::mis.sioner' s
Jo:.i=:ul of C:-ant Col.-;ity, O:et;o:l,60 feet i:l '1.:-idth !or the purpose of ing:ess
e.:id eg:-ess as saic ro;;d ::-averses Sec. 10, :;ec. 15, and the 1'"'v: of Sec. 22,
'1\.-p. 13 s., P.. 31 !.,w.~.

'.'l. ~!!!;r APPROPF.LUT:c A.'i !AS~"T in the Circuit Cou:t of the State of O::egon,
:or tne Cout:.ty of C:ant, Cue No. L-4141, File No. JR 4434, entitleo "Idaho
?o,,•er Co::ip=y, Plainti!f, vs. W. A. Patter.son and Blanche Patterson, husband
a:id l.-i!e, Defendcts", e:itered and fil~c June 8, 1967 in Book 35, Pages 567-66,
Ci:cit Cor Jou::al, to hich reference is hereby rade for a 2cre def:rite
cesc::pzioa.

10. As cisclosed by the tax rolls, the precises herein described have beeo zoned
c: classified fo: fr- r tinbe: use, o: both. At a:y tie tha: said lnd
is cisqualifiec fo~ such use, the property 'ldll be su~ject to aciditio:ial
zz:res 2d ite:est.



.l. !.25.7G45E, its ters 2d provisions, fra '. A. Patterson and Blanche Patterson,
his 1:-!!e, to C. s. P~:terson, singl2, dated Oet. 12, 1960, cecorJed No~.),
.!960 in Sooi: 32, Page .503, Mortgages, securin, pzy:>im: of a note fer $15,700.0,
as provided therein.

--. FI!CIN STATE7ENT 1o. I-200, fro WilliA. Pttesen and Blnche E.
?a::erso:, Debtor3, to Nortln:est Livestock Produczio Credit Assozatioa,
I2., Co.aonaezlh 5li., Porlad, O 972c4, Secured ?arty, led Sep. 19,
l9i:? as P.eccptiO':l .5ook No. 69265; a.r.d that certain CO!IIUATION thereof filed
Sep:. 12, 1977 as financing St.ate:me.n: No. Q-l9; o accounts, contract rights
c::- &eneral intan;ibles arisin1;: from ar.y sale or other disposition of the pro­
cbcts thereo:; Hvestocl:, feed, etc. 1

,\',ICROFILM ·ea 124 4125

(3)

Reserving unto the Granter any and all 1 ,
or subsurface, Grantor to pay t G mineral rights, whether surface

o rantee royalty based on 5% net smelter.

l.} • SU??L2!--Zt:7A.L J.C:-~~Z!:T, its ten:s anC prov·is!.ocs, be t-...-eet: !.d\..'":t't'd Hin es LucbeT
Co. znd • A. Pzte:sc znd Blanche Patterson, dated A.g. l, 1974, :-,·corded
:z. 7, 1974 i Book: "I"", Pe 6, Leases & greeent Records oi Gr2rt County,
zego1, stain th olloin Agreeens:

( l) Hines is i;oin& to build a fence in the No:-ther.!y p;,n. of iu
Lrni! in such a ;:o.anner as to lea,•e ,...ter on Pattersons side
of the :eace. Both parties ho:ever recognize thzz the fence
-:.:ill not be on the line and is not 1.t any ti=ie to i:>e considered
1.s ~ bound1.ry fl!::lce. tithe:- party cay reloc.ite the fence o: the
::-ue line ~t a.nr ti.me. b the evc~t the fence is relocl.ted, P.i.:les
,~ll t.'ien prO\·ide Pa:tersons \."l. th a stt-c.k -...-a :.er so:.i-rc-.e o::i :..,e
Pa:tc::-sons side of the fence.
Tne road con:ecplated by pa.rag::apb four o: the orit;inal arreeme:nt,
does uo: neec :o be built u:iless a.nd until the !e.nce is pu:. on I
the true line.
All of the other things contemplated by the o-::-ii;:.nal 1.greemcnt
have be~ accocplished to the satisfaction o! ~ot? pnrties.

14.

""'Q4 4tfffJ N D

C••. ,. 92863

' ..

-3
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SEP 19 1991
Page 1 - STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

JACK L. YOUNG and MERILEE YOUNG, husband and wife, Grantors,
convey and varrant to • A. PATTERSON and BLKNCHE E. PATTERSON,
husband and wife, Grantees, the following described real property,
free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein

That particular real property described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorportad herein:

Subject to and excepting:

l. Discrepancies, conflicts in boundary lines, shortage
in area or encrozchments.

2. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the
premises herein described have been specially assessed
as Farm Use Land. Ii the land becomes disqualified for
the special assessment under the statute, an additional
tax may be levied: in addition thereto, a penalty may
be levied if notice of disqualification is not timely
given.

3. Rights c the public in Ptreets, roads and highways.

4. Judgment Appropriating an Easement, including the terms
and provisions thereof, in the Circuit Cour~ of the
State of Oregon for the County of Grant, Case No.
L-41(1, JR4434, entitled "Idaho Power Company,
Plaintiff vs. W.A. Patterson and Blanche E.
Pattersor., husband and wife, Defendants", entered and
filed June 8, 1967, in Book 35, page 567, Circuit Court
Journal.

5. An easement, including the terms and provisions
thereof, to California Pacific Utilities Ccmpany, a
corp., recorded October 11, 1972, in Book 103, page
282, Deeds for Grant County, Oregon

6. An easement, including the terms and provisions
thereof, to California-Pacific Utilities Company, a
corp., recorded April 17, 1983, in Book 109, page 773,
Deeds for Grant County, Oregon.

7. A easement, including the terms and provisions
thereof, to the City of John Day, recorded December 16,
1983, in Book 129, page 254, Deeds for Grant County,
Oregon.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW OSE OF THE PROPERTY
DSSCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI­
CABLE LAND USE LAHS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING
OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING
FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE

,.
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ss.

Page 2 -

., I , .,.
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY APPROVED USES.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE
WITHIN A FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES.
THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO LAND USE LAWS AND REGULA­
TIONS, WHICH, IN FARM OR FOREST ZONES, MAY NOT
AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF A RESIDENCE.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRITE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AP~ROVED USES AND EXISTENCE OF
FIRE PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is:
$16,200.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be
sent to the following address: • A. Patterson and Blanch E.
Patterson HCR 56 Box 20

John Day, o 97845

9.a... 't-'' ..... .,,.,_..·, ~.... '·f-
: (,) ')···:.,·._3 .• : :
1"¢
,$fArE OF OREGON·. '• ~ ..'·.·.. . . .
ceunty of Grant

Subscribed and sworn ti) ?-. ,·fr.:re me this ffiay of
1990, by Jack I. Young llnd Meri ..ee Young.

Notary Pu
My Commie;

1991



RECEIVED
SEP 1 () 1991

Section 22: A tract of land aituated in the SB1/2h-Wl/4 •• follows:
Beginnins at a point on the North lino o[ tho SRI/4NI/4 of id Sec 22; aid

point being S, 8·57'49" E., 60.,00 feet fro the Northwest corner of aid
SB1/4Nll1/4;

thence S, 01•00'09" B., parallel with and 60 (eet Eaaterly o( the Meat line of
aid SEI/4NI/4, a distance of 549.57 !eet:

thence 197.77 (eet along the ore of a 270,00 foot radius cuuo left, (the lon1
chord of which beau S. 21•59'11" B,, 193.37 [eet);

thence S. 42·58'13" E., 196.06 feet;
thence 318,33 feet along the arc of a 4JO,OO foot ra,jiul' cuue right (the long

chord o( wluch beora S. 21•45'43" B., 311.11 feet), to a point on tho Meat
line of the Bill Patterson hoae tract as aid tract la de11cdbed in Book
124, Paee 121, Deed Records:

thnnce N, 00-33' 13" W., along the West line of ■aid Patterson tract, 390,09
feet to approximte center of the Trowbridge DJ.tch:

thonce along the following couraea, b1!ing the appro~im■te center of aid Tro
bridge Ditch:
s. 72•30'00" 8., 41.16 Ceet;
S. 61•18'50" 8., 147.76 feet:
s. 85•55'C6" B., 36,38 feet:
N. 73•33'11" B., 66.61 feet;
s. 26•15'14" 8., 132,76 (eet:
S. 67•23'16" 8., 56.20 (eot:
S. 80-40'4/i" B., 106.46 feet;
S, 87•11'45" E., 62,99 feet:
S, 76•00' 18" B., 70.00 feet:
S. 58•22't,O" B,, 125.69 £cP.t;
S, 47•58'11" E., 91,56 fcrt:
N. 86•23'23" E., 39.26 feet;
S. 01·41'31" ., 62.65 feet;
s. 32•58'50" E., 30,29 feet;
S. 48•19'42" E., 80.00 (net;
S, 56•40'17" 8., 36.44 feet:
S. 63-t,7'20" B,, 11.15 feet, lo a point on the Eat line of the SW1/4NB1/4

of soid Sec. 22;
thence N. 00-23' 30" W., 1312. 93 Cert, to tli'l Nortl1ennt corner of nid SEI /1,NWl/4;
thence N. 89·57'49" ., alonr the North ling of aid SEl/4N1/, 1,267.24 feet

to the point of beginning,

AL!lO:
A parcel of land aituateJ i-, tho SF.l/tiNWl/1, nod in l1111 tlEl/1,SWl/'• of 5<?c, 22,
Twi•. 13 S., R. 31 E,, W.M., Grnnt County, Oregon: 11nid rnrcel being lhnt rortion
o[ 11oid 11ubdl•i11iona Jncludrd in a trip of lnnd 60.00 feet in width, 30.00 feet
on ench side of the folloinr described centerline:
Beginning at a point on th North line of tho SE/NHI/ of nid Sec 22, nid

point being S. 89-57'49" B., 30.00 (eet (rom lhe Norll rweat corner of aoid
S1/4N1/;

thencll S. 01•00'09" P.., pnrolld with nnd 30.00 feet East o{ (when menured nat
riRht ongles to) the Went line o[ said SE1/4NW1/4, 550.12 Ceet;

thence 219. 7', feet, nlong the arc of a 300.00 foot rndiu11 cur•e le{t (lhe 1-:>ng
chord of which bears S. 21•59'11" E., Z14.86 [eet);

thence S. 42•50'13" B., 196.06 feet:
thence 296.12 feet, along the rc of n 400.00 foot r•diua cur•e. riRht (the long

chord of which beors S. 21•45'43" E., 289.41 feet) to a point which i■
30.00 feet Meat of the West line of the Bill Patterson tract a■ described
in Book 124, Pae 22, Deed Records;

thence S. 00-33'JJ" B., panillel whh and 30.00 feet West o( ■ portion of anid
Patterson tract, 2!0,81 feet to• point which ia 2,609.59 feet North and
1,656.53 feet Eat of the Southweat corner of said Sec. 22.

All according to Kap of Survey No. 1076, filed in the Office of the Crant County
Sune,-or.

, . .
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LEGAL Dl!SCRIPTIOH

¢ Township 13 South, Range 3I East, Millette Meridian, Crant County, Oregon!

!'I TC::· · -~ ~R RESOURCESDE.l':)'J"'.
SALEM, 0EGON
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WAYNEW.MAINARD, JERRY HIATT and.LEO.F, .YOUNG,.Partners doingbusiness.as.................
.. G~.1'...P.F;V.~Q!:',-q:.tq ~M?AN'f._.. . . :::. Granlor,
hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto SP.~mG.Y.lEU>.. ES.Cll.QW~..lNC TRJJS:IEE ..
..... .. , Grantee,
the lollowlng described real property, with tenements, heredltaments and appurtenances, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated
herein as though here fully set forth.
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BARGAIN AND SALE(DEED' S.E.4 2018 1
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EXHIBIT "A"
Land in Grant County, Oregon, a.s !ollovs:

In 'l'W'p. 13 s., R. 31 £.iH.r:.:
Sec. 22: W±, S:;, S:!E:, SE±, SAVE EICEPTIA THEREFROM the

folJ.Ol(i_ng parcels, to:rit:
(a) A parcel of land in the Sl.!SWlt desc!'ibed as fol101.1s:

Beginning at the South:iasc corner of the Sk f Sec.
22, '!°••'P· 13 S., ~- 31 t. ,1;.:,t.; thence Xorth, 0.9
chains; thence l\orth 62" 30' West. 7 chains; thcn~d
North 83° O0' est, 12.16 chains; thence West, 3.32
chains; thence South 74° 00' ~esc. 4.8 chains: thence
South 51° 5' test, 6.7 chains; L'hence \.Iese, J.7 ch:iins:
thence North 60° 00' ~est, 5.5 chains: thence 5outh,
13.93 :hains; thence East, 39.9 chains to the place of
beginn ·.ng.

(b) All th per!on 3f he S'S' of Sec. 22, Tp. 13 S.,
R. 31 ~.,W.N., lying S~uch of the John Day River nnd
North ,,f the Xonh boundary of parcel of land described
as (a) above, coraining 3 acres, naore or less.

(c) That c,,rtain p:ircel of land i, the SE':.XE'~ and in the
NE!SE; known as he Rest Lan Cerecery, described a:;
fol1cs:
Beginning at a point where the East line o! said

S•!Ction 22 intersects the Xorth· f.?nce line
.hich encloses said cemetery, said point
being 6.88 feet South and 0.03 feet est of
the East quarter corner of said Sec. 22;

thence N. 83° 56' 49" IJ., along said fence
line, 534.74 feet co the fence corner;

thence S. 3° 47' 13" ., along rc.e IJt-sL fence
line wh\ch encloses said ce~Ptery 164.46 feet
to a point wnich is 12 feet beyond the fence
corner;

thence S. 83' 08' 55" E., pn rallcl co the Sou th
fence vhich encloses said ce□ecery to the East
lin.: of Sec. 1:?;

thence N. o• 13' 12" E., ah•ng said Ser.cion .l.ine,
172.77 feet to the point of be~inning.

(d) A parcel of land in the E'S described as follJws:
Cor.:::iencing at a point on the ."orch-South center line
of Sec. 22, T•~-p. 13 S., R. 31 r:. ,,,.M.; said point
being Nor.ch 0° 06' Hesc, 719.4 feet frcn the South
quarter comer of said -ec. 22; sale point also being
the Northasc corner of rhe H.:ill c.rar:c; 1Jhich po.inc
I on the !orcherly right of vay line of the John
Day Highway; thence ~orth 62° 30' ~est, along the
Northerly line of said Hall cracc, 496.2 feec; ch~nce
North 0° 6' est, parallel with said ~lorth-South
center lie, !4O.O feet; :hence East, 236.6 feet to
a point 200.0 feet hesc of said ~-5 center lir~; thence
North 0° 06' es, parallel ~ith and 200.0 feet West
oi said North-South center .line, 300.0 feet; thence
East, 200.0 feet to a point 011 !>aid North-South center
line; thence South 0° 06' East, .i.long ~aid ::orch-So:1th
center line, 699.l feet co the poi.nt of berinning.
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(f)

A tract of land in the ESk described as follows:
Beginning at a point which is 1226.14 feet N:th and

1820.55 feet East of the Soutbvest corner Jf s1id
Sec. 22;

thence S. 4" 58' O0" V. 150.0 feet;
thence S. 80° 36' 12" E., 302. 70 feet;
thence N. 4 • 58' O(l" E, , 314. 00 feet;
thence N. so• 36' I:!" IL, 302.70 feet;
thence S. 4° 58' 00" \.I., lM .O feet to the point

of beginning.
All according to nap of Survey No. 173 as filed in the
Office of the Grant County Surveyor,
A parcel of land in the E'!:SE1~ described as follows:
Beginning at a point which bears North 29° 36' est
a distance of 2653.1 f~et and South 89° 50' est, a
distacce of 13.23 feet and :,;orth a distance of 30.0
feet from the East quarcer corneC' of Sec. 22, Ip. 1
S., R. 31 E.,Y. M.( thence Korth 89° SO' Ease, 100.0 feet:
thence South, 100,0 feet; thence South 89° SO' ~est,
100.0 feet; thence ~orth, 100.0 feet to the true polnt
of oeginnin, knon as the Pacific Telephone and Telr­
graph Co::1pany Reflector Site.

(g) A trace of land in the S described as follows:
Beginning at a point on the est section line of said

$ec. 22; said point being N. 0° 33' 13" • 1113.50
feet frora the Southwest corner~£ said Sec. 22; said
point also being the Korthwesc corner of the Hall
Acres Subdivision;

thence N. o• 33' 13" IL, along the said \.lest scctiun
llne, 1536.60 ~eet;

thence S. 88° 36' t.S" E., 1323. lJ feet;
thence S. o• 33' 13" E., 1520.00 feet, to the South

bank of che John Day River;
thence, along the ~ouch bank of the John Day River, as

follows:
s. as• 19' 14" w. 213.16 fce_t;
N. 86° 46' 50" \.I. 320.51 feet;
s. as· 52' 17" \.I. 666. 73 feet;
N. 63° 20' 17" \.I. 140.02 fP.et to the place

of beginning, containing 47.14 acres.
All according to Map of Survey No. 160 filed in the Office
of the Grant County Surveyor, Grant County, Oregon.

(h) Beginning at the !'orthes corner of the Sl.~E¼.SE!t of
said Sec. 22;

thence North, al..>ng the est line of the :,.-,~!,_!;El:SE': of
said Sec. 22, 332 feet, zore or less, co a point 20
feet South of the center line of the Troubrid&e Ditch;

thence Southeasterly, alon& a line 20 feet South of and
parallel to said ditch, 1143 feet, more or less, to
the North line of the SE1:::E~E~ of said Sec. 22;

thence Westerly, along the !orth line of said SE'ESE
a3 S:ESE, 1080 feet, ore or less, to the point
of beginning.

SE;1;, SVF , PT that portion convyed to Edward "Ines !unbr
Co., a [la:are corp., dated Fe0. l0, 1970, ·cord Fe:, 1?, 1970
in '½o'lt 102, n?..:" 5 '/7, j,nds•

Sec. 21:

- 't:11
t 0oe 6i
,>, r:.,
!<-, ..
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re3,,.
0
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. , (J" ) z' / .. ...#=k «gg,UL.,,'
I Li.AM A. PA'.fl'ERSON

DATED this..;:::__ day c,f DECEMBER, 1978,

Consideration: $436,000.00.

NOTICE OF SALE

Notice is hereby given that WILLIAM A, PATTSRSON and
BLANCHE PATTERSON, husband and wlfe, as Sellers, have entered
into a Contract of ale whereby they have sold to WAYNE W.
MAYNARD, JERRY WYATT and LEO F. YOUNG, Partners, doing business
as GRANT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, all of that cert.ain real property
described as follows:

Land in Gra.nt County, Oregon, as follows:

All that certain real property set
forth and described in Exhibit "A",
attached l-\ereto a··d by this refer­
ence made a part hereof.

STAT!.: OF OREGON

County of Grant

,.
DE'CFl-tBER . , 1978, before me, a Notary Public for

said County and Sta"te;' !)t.rsonally appeared the above named
WILLINI A. PATTERSON and BLANCHE PA'!'TF:RSON, husbanc:; and wife,'
and thev acknowledged that they executed t~e foren'ing i1istru­
ment frealy and voluntarily.



thence wt, lonr the 'orth I'm o nfd +, 177:,7 fert to
the point of beinninr.

Sec. 2l: N, SAVE FXCEPT th.it pttrt 1011 ~on··cved lO J"1l\.'11 rd II\ r•cs I.Ull'hcr
Co., a DeJaw,,re corp., d~t"il Frh. in, J071"l, reC"orrlc•il Feh, 11,
1970 tn Pook 102, a 577, Ped«s.

Sec. 22: , ENE, SNF, N''Fr·, FF t TYCrTTI: TrRrT'' Ere
followlnr porr<'l,;, to-wit:

MICROFILM

350.0 tPC-tj

l ';)2.f, fN 'I to the "orth l Ju,· of Raid

r:-CIIIlllT ''A"

ttBH .120 l'AG1214

Fast,
M. 68° 10' F.

::i\ ;

Sec. 16:
Sec. 17:
Sec. 20:

Tn Twp, 13 S,, R. 31 f.,, W.M.:
Sec, 9: All.
Sec, 10: SM and 8 ncrens, more or lens, In mno t, which In tht portion

lyinit :;n11th :111<1 l'r•;1 of ,1 1 lnr rurnJnp frnr! thP 'l'' r:orner of
Section 10 to tlu• SE corer of M o Sec tuoa 10.

Sec. 15: Commencin& D ta poin I on 1he Sl'(' Linn J lnc bc.:twct.'n f.ccs. 10 nnd
15, Tvp. 13 ~ •• R. :u F., IJ.!1.; snid nolnt hl•inr. 33.0 i,:et 1-'nst
of the l'lorth n11artcr cornl'r l"f 11nld !-1•c-. 15; lhl'ncl' ~outh 2rf'
00' EnRt, !65,0 fr•l't: thnnce !-,,11th y,u ()0' f'tlRL, JOS(,.0 (eel;
thence South 46° 3')' ',est, 495.1.l f.-et: thence <;"11th 1711 ClC,'
East, 528,0 feet; thence South .'2° 45' Inst, 79:,,0 !eel: thence
South 3o 00' Cast, 825.0 fc<'l; t'lrnce ~••uth 36° 00' liest, /195.0
feet; thence South 5° 4S' ~•eRt. t.:!9,1) frPt; thence ~outh 36° 30'
F.ast., 4£•2,Cl fc!!t; thrnc-r <"nuth t;7'1 O'l' f'ost, 42q,o feet: thence
South, 887.J fPPt tn th,•:•,.,. tlon I l1w: thence \,'ci; t. alonr. sn',d
Section line, 4191,7 ll'l'l lo lh•• :·n11th1<1•sr C'{•rnl'I' of r.nJJ Srcti,,n
15: thenc•~ !'lorlh, alon~ rhe rcctlon 11nc, 5280.0 feel to tlic
Northwest corner of sald Sec lion l5; tl1c11c-e f:11;t, along the Sec··
tion line, 2f.73.0 feet to thl' p,,1nt l•f t-er,Ju.•lr,;~.
All.
All.
N':!, and &11 that portion of I.he •;r1~, d!'scribed ns follows:
Rep.inninp, n t thr, No rt hwrst co rncr of ll,e SF.I,. o £ 11aid Sec, 20;
thence South, aloniz the We!it I ine of 11a1d srlr,, 570.0 feet to

the llnrch !:loundary I lne uf the> t111lJnp plles;
thence alonr the t!orth hounrlar:1 line of Raid t..1lin1t p:IJc,e ae

follows:

Land in Grant County, Or'!~on, :is follo1 •:;:



Sec. 22:
thence !'i. ~• 58' on·• 1-:. J',O.O l,!1.>t;

M.lCRUt-1 :..:.11
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(a) A porrcl of lani'. in che s1,s1:1~ Jcscrlbed :1s follo"·s:
Beginning ot che Sou~heosc corner of the S~~ of Sec.
22, T"i>· lJ s., R. )I 1-:. ,1,{.~I.; llH'nce :Sorer, 10.9
choins; thcn..e :;orch 1>2° 30' West, 7 cholns; thence
North 8)0 DO' W.:-st, 12.16 chal:,s; thence ',Iese, ). 32
chains; thence South 74° 00' West, 4.8 chJlns; thence
South 51° 45' \Iese, 6.7 ch.:1lns; thence Wetit, 3.7 chains;
thence Kurch 1>0" 0' est, 5.5 chains; thence South,
1:;.93 chilln-1; thence East, )9.9 chains to the pl:ice of
beglnnl.1g.

(b) All ,hac porclon of the s1~•.sw1• uf Sec. 22, T"P• l3 S.,
R. )1 E.,W.~.• lyln~ South of the Juhn Day Rlver and
:iorth o[ ch•• ;;•Heh bound:iry of r:ir;l!l o:· 1.1nJ described
:1-. (n) abo\,•, concainln).: J acres, ~,ore ur less.

(c) Th.,c ccnnin p:,rccl oi l.tn•I in the• SF.'.1.1:'•.mJ ln the
NE'5E'. knu.:n .,,. chc R,··"l l,,un t.,•rwrery. d,:,.. rlbed ut1
fol luYs:
lle11lnnln1,: .n :i point \.•here che 1•:.,sc "l lnt! ul sal,1

Section 22 lntccsccts the North tence line
11hlch encloses :1::iid cemetery, ,rnld J'll'lnt
being 6.88 feet South and 0.03 feet West of
the East quarter c,,nwr ,,r soiJ Sec. 22;

thence N. 83" 5f,' !.9" W· alon; said fence
line, 51.',.]t, f,•,·t l•• Lh,• l,•n,·,· .,,nwr;

hence 5, 3" )' 1y" ., alon: the est tenee
line wht.-h ,·11,·l<1,;r,< ... ,t.J ,·,•rn,•t,·ry l(.:.. ,,t, rel'[
to :i pu ln t wh ldt Is I:! t.•,• l h,y.,11.I the f c•ncc
curn..•r;

lh<'nt·,• S. 111' 11:1• ',•,'• 1:., p.llJI 1,•I L<• tla,• Srn1t.lt
!nee which eneloses said ceretery to the East
llne of ~cc. 22:

thPncc N. 0° ll' 12" r:., .11011~ -1.1l.t Section l~nc,
172.77 feel to rite point of beinntng.

(d) A p,•rcel of land l,. the f.'.,<;\~1• described .1s follow,;:
Comr!'nclng .,c ., (H>lnc_ on the )(orcti-s,,11th center line
of Sec. 22, TIIP. 13 S., R. )\ F.. ,W.H.; s.ild polnL
belng North o• 06' l~c!lt, 719.4 feet from chc South
quarter corr.er of said Sec. 22; s:il.t point also being
the Northe.tJ<t corner nf the 11:il I tr.let; 11hic:1 polnc
!s on the Northerly rirht of aw: line or the John
0.1v lll~h.,,ry; 1h,•nc<' ;;,,rth '1.!~ JI)' .1,•sL, .llmw. the
N,,rtherly line 01 s.1f.J llal l tr.1,·L, l.9'1.2 [e1•t; thcnc"
N,Jrth 0° ()f,' WL•!H. p.1r.1\ 1. ~ wich i:,llc! )lorch-Souch
center I inc, 140.C I• ,·1: !l"·m·,· r.,.,c. ~111.r-, f,·,·t tn
., polnt 201>.0 f,•,•t h\•,1 ,11 -..,i,I ·:-:: «•11t,·r line·: thc1w,•
North n• Gf,' \,est, p.,r al l••I w! lh J•ttl :mi.n 1, .•. , ·.••.... c
of i:ald l\urth-South c,•nt, 1· llnr. )()0.11 fc,•L: then• l•
East, 200.0 feet to .a point on ·,aid !orhr-south center
line: llll'n•··· s..11Lh 11· "'•' r.,•H ..tlun,· . ti,! ·:..n11-s..11tl,
center line, )0,1 test t the point ot be'iroin.

(e) A tr.1<·t ot l:1111.l in th•• I '.SW'. ,f,.. ;,·rihc.J .ts r.•f 1111.1-;:

Erinnin at a pint which i 1!'6.I teet 'rth an!
1820.55 teet Fast ol the ouch st ornr ot sald
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line, 1516.60 fel.'l:
chcncl.' S. 88° :J(,' 1,5" i:.,
thr-nct. ~- 0° JI' 11" J·:.,

thence S ~o• )6' 12" E. , 30.!. 70 fee c:
thence N. ·,• 58' 00" E., Jl4.00 feet:
thence N. 80° 36' 12" W., )02. 70 re,it;
thence S. 4° 58' 00" IL, 16!,.Q foct to the point

of be;inning.
All according to ~tap of Survey No. 173 as fl!cd in the
Office cf the Grant (",,,intv Survcvl!r.
A parcel of land In ch,• 1.i_,,11:1: <lcsci:lbed as fol lows:
Ceginni 1g Jt :i point '-'hich be:i~·s ~· .• rth 21J0 36' \"cs~
a dlst;nce of 2653.1 feet and Snuth G9° ~o• West, a
distan;e of 13.23 feet ant! Sorth a distance of 30.0
feet !rom the East quarter corner of Sec. 22, T"'P. 13
s., R. ).!. E. ,\L ~I.: dlC'I\CC N,>rth 69° 50' E:ist, 100.G [,•el;
th<?n•.e South, 100.0 feet; thence South 89° 50' est
100,J feet; tht·n.:c Sorth, JOO.O ICL't tu th,• true point
of :JC'.'.innln;•., knm,m :1s d11• 1•.1cl1 lc 1',·l•1plu111e Jnd Tele-
graph Conp.1ny k1·ilcct,..r $1 te. •
A tracz of Lind in the SI,'. Jrscrlhcd as r,,t luwo;:
Beginning at a point on the West sec:lon line of soid

Sec. 22; s:ilJ p•Jir.~ bC'lnr, N. 0° JJ' lJ'' 1-. lllJ .50
feet from the Southwest curncr or' said S,•c. 22: said
point also belnp. the :,;,,rthwesc curncr <1l the Halt
Acres SuhJlv1sion:

thence :-1. o• )J' l I" ., log the s,1fd 1,, ..:t section

] ',~fl. rHI : ,•,·c. l<• 1 h,; Sn11th
I Ibank of the .Joh b; Fiver;

thence, alon; the th Lank ot thee John De HIver, a
fo Llvws:

S. 85° 19' 14" \,/. 21 J. i~ led;
N. 86° 4',' 50" I,'. )~l).'.,l fcer:
S. 85° 52' 17" \,'. (,l',(,.7J feet:
• 63° 20' 17'' I./. ll•0.02 feet to the pl.ice

of ·bcr,lnnln", t·rincnlnlnr, 47.JI, :icres.
All accord In): t<l ~J.,p l'.'f '.i11rvey Su. 1(,0 fled ia the Office
of the Grant C:ounly S11r1,•v,•r, Cr.1r.t i:-,uncy, Orer,l'.'n.
Beginnin; .at the 'ortur«· «t corner ot the SE'SL' of

said Sec. 22;
thence torth, aion; the est line of the !'£',SE' of

said Sec. 22, 332 i-,ct, m•re or less, c,, o1 point 20
feet Sc,uch 11f the centt'r I lne o( the T1rn.·l•rldg(' Dl.c,:h:

thence St,11Ch1'01Sll'rl·:, .,1, ni·••1 I i11e 20 f•••·~ s..,llh 01 11nJ
paral)pJ to saiJ Jltd1, JI',) feet, n•>r•• "r lee,s. co
the !orth line f he 'Si':±'5+'. o: ai! Sr. 22;

thence Reser!y, aie:: the North !inc ot said 5E':E'.S!'.
and sw•_~E'.SE'•• :oao f,•ec, norc ,,r t,,-;s, t, the poln:
of beginn.in~.

F1l~c · :- .-. re
JO! LIVEIRG)

7 co .-.­

( f)

(g)

(h)

r

.Document
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.!f_dayof ~Dated this

W. A. Patterson, also known as
William A. Patterson

22L,_?Gr,a.
Banche Patterson

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Consideration: This deed covers a release of
acreage involving an unrecorded contract of sale, a notice
of sale having been filed December 29, 1978 in Book 120,
Page 213, Deeds. The consideration therefor involves other
property.

W. A. PATTERSON, also known as WILLIAM A. PATTERSON,
and BLANCHE PATERSON, his wife, Grantors, convey to SPRING­
FIELD ESCROW, INC., Grantee, the property described in the
attached Exhibit A.

SUBJECT TO AND EXCEPTING reservations and exceptions
set forth in the attached Exhibit B.

Until a change is reque&ted, all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address: Leo F. Young; 101
East Broadway, Suite 200; Eugene, Oregon 97401.

STATE OF O~N )

OF • .Jl.) ss /ffA.., {) o
ceovrv ass "(/l.w7»

Personally appeared the~ named W. A. PATTERSON,
. ~ls~.known as WILLIAM A. PATTERSON, and BLJ\NCHE PATTERSON,

,-. ..-··aYrd-._a·cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their
..::- .-·· "fOl.1,1,n.tary act and deed. Before me:

es: .tl·:97;
,", U » est
>, " . .., ~ ,,,..,

r 5et!K75
My Commission Expires:.,.,. "2/..,P2..

.....

,.

l
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Land in Grat Count7, Cez701, as 0llcs:

In 'r',.'"p. l3 s., P•• 31 E.i \l.J<.:
Sec. 22: W, SE±, SV!E±, N!HE}, SAT E7CPI: 7=3-=2.:: ±e

!ollcr..rin.J ;:,u-c913, to-:rH:
(a) A parcel o: lad in the Sis; described as to!cs:

Begic.::ucg ac c.,~ Soucheasc corner o: t!';e s:;:; ! Sec.
22, ". 13$., 3. 31z..2.; chenca orch, 2.:
chains; thence ~o:th 61' JO' Wesc, 7 chain3: 1henti
orh 83 00' es, 12.16 chains; hence iesc, 3.32
chains; thence 5ouch 7!.• 00' \,esc, 4,5 chains: C:l.?r::e
South 51° 5' tes, 6.7 chains; zence 'es, 3.7 c:1i:s:
thence lorch 60 O0' est, 5.5 cais: chence 3u,
13,93 chains; c:ience East, 39.9 chains co che ;,lace of
beginning.

(b) AU chat portion of the St-~w1, of Sec. 22, TIJ?, 13 s.,
R. 31 E.,.M. lying Souc:i of the John Dny Ri.....ur and
North of the ::.... rch bouncary of parcel of land descri '!>ed
as (a) above, conca!ning 3 ~cces, :ore or less.

(c) That cerc:iin ;,arcel o: hnd in che SE•~:::1~ and in che
NEltSEI: l-ncx.-n as the Rest Lu.-n Cececery, described a.s
follovs:
Beginning a poinc vhere che East line of s~id

Secoon 22 intersects che Norc fence line
vhich encloses said cenecery, said point
being 6.88 feet South and O.Ol feet West of
the iast quarcer corner of said Sec. 22;

thence N. 83 56' 49" ., along said fence
line, 534. 74 feet co che fence corner;

thence S. 3 • 4 7' 13" W. , along cl:.e West fence
linevhich ~ncloses said ce.:neeery 164,46 feet
to a point -which is U feet beyond the fence
corner;

thence S. in• 08' 55" E,, parallel to the Souch •
fence vhich encloses said cemecery co che East
line of Sec. 22;

thence N. 0 13' 12" E., 1log sa1d Seccion line,
172,77 fee to 'the point of be3inning.

(d) A parcel of land in th• £;1;St;~ d•scribed u followa 1
Coencing a a point on th• ~lorco-South c11nttr line
of Sec. 22, 1. 13$,, R. 31 E.,.M., s«id points
being North o• 06' Uest, 719.4 feet from the South
quarter corner of said Sec. 22; said point also being
the Northeast corner of the Hall cracc; which point
is on the Northerly right of vay line of the John
Day Highvay; thence ~orth 62• 30' ~est, along the
Northerly line of said Hall crace. 496.2 feec; thence
North o• 06' I/est, parallel vith said ~orth-South
center line, 140,0 feet; thence Ease, 139.6 feet to
a point 200. 0 feet 1;est of said X-5 center line; th~nce
North 0° 06' es, parallel i ch and 200.0 iee 'es
of said North-South center line, 300.0 feet: thence
East, 200.0 feet co a point. on said ~orth-Souch center
lice; thence South 0° 06' £asc, ~long said Xorth-South
center line, 699.l feet co the po:Lnc of begin.~ing.

i\-1

I
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(f)

(h)

•

(g)

A tract of lad in cha E'S described as follows:
Beginning ac a point viich is 1225.14 fet :zh ar.d

1820.SS fuc £a.st o! the Souc!:rvHt. cornar .-: nic!
Sec. 22;

thenca s. 4• 58' 00" \l. 150.0 feec;
thence s. 80' 36' 12" t,, 302, iO .::eet;
thence x. 4' 55' 00" E,. 314.00 feet;
chence • 80' 36' 12" ., 302.70 fee;
thence S. · 4 • 58' 00" ~., 164.0 feet to the po~t

of beginning.
All according to ~!.lp of Survey No. 173 as filed in the
Office of che Gran County Surveyor.
A parcel of land in che E; descried as follows:
Beginning at a point ~hich bears Xorth 29" 36' ~est
a distance of 2653.1 feet and South 89" 50' Kest, ,1

distance.of 13.23 feer. and Xorch a distance of JO.O
feet fro the East quarcer corner of Sec. 22, !~7. 13
S., R. 3IE.,W. !L.; hence orEh 89' 50' East, 100.0 Zea:
thence South, 100,0 feet; thence South 89° 50' -z,
100.0 feet; thence t:orth, 100.0 :::eet to the rue pint
of beginn.ini;, ~no"1tl :is the Pacif:l.c Telephone and Tele­
graph Co:ipany Aeileccor Site.
A tracc of land in che S described as follows:
Beginning at a point on che \,est section line of said

Sec. 22: sa.id point being x. o• 33' 13" w. 1113.50
feet fro::t the Southwest corner of said Sec.:?:?; said
point also being the Northvestc corer ol the l!a.J l
Acres Subdivision:

thence N. o• 33' 13" W., along t:be said \lest section
line, 1536.60 !eec;

thence S. as• 36' 45" t., 1323.l.3 feet;
thence S, . o• 33' 13" t., 15:?0.0O feet, to the South

bank of the John Dar River;
thence, alog tche South bank of the John Day River, a.s

follOIIS:
s. as• 19' 14" u. 213.16 feet;
N. 86° 46' 50" • 320.51 feet;
S. 85° S2' li" u. 666, 73 feet;
N. 63° 20' 17" • 140.02 fee to the place

of beginning, concaini::ig 47,14 acres.
All acco-rding to Map of Survey ~o. 160 filed in the Office
of the Grant County Surveyor, Grant Councy, Orego'l.
Beginning at the orthesc corer of the SNESE of

said Sec. 22;
thence North, along the est line of the NNESE: of

said Sec. 22, 332 feet, rore or less, to a point 20
feet South of the cencer line of the Trobridge D!ch;

thence Southeasterly. along a 11.=le 20 feet South of and
parallel to said ditch, 1143 f£et, more or less, to

. the North line of the SE~~EltS~~ of said Sec. 22;
thence Westerly, along the North line cf said SEESE­

and S'wl:,\"Elt.SE~. 1080 feet, more or less, to the point
of begitming.

sec. 21: NE 1/4, Save and except that portion conveyed to
Edward Hines Lumber Co., a Deleware corporation,
date~ Febrnary 10, 1970, Recorded February 11
1970 in Book 102, Page 577 of Deeds. '

.. ,-.
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EXH!BIT "B"

~eservations and exceotions:

S~bject to the usual printed exceptions, and:

l. RES.e3\'/\TIONS JJ:D E.-.- :>TIONS in that ce:-tain Deed fro Canyon Creel Placers,
- co:;,., to !·'.:i::· C-::-ove, dated Feb. 5, 1942, recorded Feb. 9, 1942 in Book 45,
es 17-3, eds, conveying the EE:, S!ENE}, !NSE: of Sec. 22, 1. 13

:;,, R. 31 ~.,;:,::., SAVE fr f'.XCE!'T 1.-hat is l;:no;.on as the P.est u1.-:i Cer.ietery, to-
:it:

AL3O, Ssve E::cept any riht of way or road allowances including
nny ri:;hts c-C ,ray t;.c, the ad Rest Lan Cenetery.
ALSO, Resen any and all water rights for the said Rest Lan
Ceetery.

Z. RA.010 B::.Al-1 P1..TH EASEM!NT, its tcr::as .ind pro,~i.sions, to the P:icif ic Telephone
and Telegraph Copan, a corp., dated tpril 2, 1959, recorded Apr:l 2, 1959
in Cool: 60, Page 597, DcE:ds, to whit.l-. reference is hereby rMde ior a more
definite decripzion.

l~OTE: ;;c :i '.so :ind oC reco::-d a c.ertai.n CORRECTED Otn:TCLAIM Of EASE-­
~::::r, froC1 the Pacific Te!.ephone and 'l'eles,-::-~ph Cor:ipnny, n corp.,
to O:-e&".ln-lfas'1in:;ton Telephone Coc:pnny, an Ore&on corp., dated
Sct. 25, 1960, recorded Oct. 4, 1960 in Book G3, Pge 621,
DeeJ:, 1:hich refers to the Radio Bear Path E..se.":lc:it r.ient•oncd
.:bo,·c.

3. RiJ>IO BEAM PATH £ASE:?1!1''T, including its terms and provisicns, to The Pacific
Telephone and Telegraph Compony, a corp., dated AJ:ril 2, 1959, recorded t.pril
2, 1959 in Bocl.t 60, P.:&es 597-6-9, De2ds, to \.'flich reference is hereby m:ide
!or II more definite descdption.

(c) The nbove e.ise:nent vas conveyeo by The Pacific Telephone and
Telegraph Cocpaoy, a r.o.liforni.i corp., to P:id!ic Nortm-iest
Jell Telephone Copay, a Washington corp., by Deed dated
Juue 30, 1961, recorded July 13, 1961 in Boo\: 85, Pa&es 30&-
7-6, Deeds.

4. E.AS:Y.!NT, includin:; its tr.rn::s and provisions, to Pacific 1:ortm.:est Bell Tele­
phoae Co.pny, a ~ashint;ton corp., recorded Aug. 8, 1968 in Book: 99, Pages
406-7-6, Deeds, to \.-hich reference is hereby rade for a ~ore dcfi.nite desr.rip­
tion.

5. o::.D"::R OF VAC.1-TIO!\ in the County Court of the St.:lte o! Oregon for the County
of Grant entitled "In t..'ie Hatter of the Vacation r-f the County Road ?-o. 50,
Old Lon&' C~eek-John Day Road, from East Fork Beec!l Creek to Jor.n Day, Ore&on",
e::tered June 2, 1966 ir Book "M'', Page 51, Coclssioner' s Journal, by l.ilic.h
the County Road ac-::-oss the ~h-V.: of Sec. 22, 'l\:p. 13 S. ,P.• .31 E. ,l!.Y., (and
-,•.h~r lands) ,-:as vacated.

5-1
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EASEMENT DEED betveen Boyce A. Trobridge, lst party, and W. A. Patterson
and Blanche Patterson, bis \.-i.fe, 2nd parties, dated Nov. 7, 1973, recorded
Nov, 16, 1973 in Book 110, Page 673, Deeds, l.'neTein e.ach party conveys to the
other, their heirs and assigns, an easement in eomnon over and across respec­
tive lands on an cxistin& former County Road, as described in Order of Vacntion
dated May 26, 1966, entered June 2, 1966 in Book "M'', Page 51, Co=issioner' s
Journal of Grant County, Oregon,60 e•~t in l.-idth for the purpose of ingress
and egress as said road tnverse.:: ~ ...,. 101 See, 151 and the ff£: of Sec. 22,
Twp. 13 s., R. 31 E.,W.H.

.JUDGME1'"T A."PROPR.IATWG AN £ASEMD,~,•._. the Circuit Court of the State of 01:"egon,
for tne County of Grar.t, Case lfo. t.4141. File No. JR 4434, entitled "Idaho
Power Co::ipa.oy, Plabtiff, v:,. W. A. r'ltt:r;.m and Blanche Patterson, husband
and wife, Defendants", et±red and filed Juve 8, 1967 in Book 35, Pges 567-68,
Circuit Court Journnl, to hich refererce is he~eby made for a more definite
<iescription.

B-2

6. RIGHT OF WAT EASD:t?rr, its terrs and provisions, to California-Pacific Utilities
Coti:pany, a corp., dated Ma.rcb 25, 1970, recorded Oct, ll, 1972 in Book 103,
Page 282, Deeds, for the exclusive right to construct, reconsttuct, operate
and maintain electric power or telephone lines and all necessary poles, tovcrs
and appurtenances, over, under and upon a strip of land 15 feet in vidth, the
center line of which is described a, follovs:

Begi"lning at a point along an existing pover line located approxi-
111.'.ltely 1300 feet Sand 315 Feet of the center of Section 22, T 13 R

0 ---3l; thence N. 22' 45' E. ore or less, approximately 750 feet; Phene
?!. 0 15' 1-:. more or less, approximately 450 feet; thence N, 4t 10
, ore or less, approxiately 600 feet to a point of service to Mr.
Patterson's ranch h•~ce. All as staked 011 the ground in Section 22,
'I\."'t>, 1:, R 31. TOCf.THER 1:ith rights of ingress, egress apd tree tri11111ini;.

7. RICIIT OF WAY EASEMENT, ITS TnMS AND PROVISio:;s, TO California-Pacific Utilities
Company, a corp., dzted Apr1l 16, 19/3, recorded April 17, 1973 In Book 109, Page
773, Deeds, for the exclush·e right to eonstruet, reconstruct, operate and mcin­
tain electric po.:er lines and all necessary poles 11nd appurtenances, over, under
and upon a str!.p of land 15 feet in \.-i.dth, the center line of which is described
as foll0s:

Beginnini at a point \.-hich is approxim3tely 15 feet North of the
iest k comer of Section 22, 'I\.-p. 13 s., R. 31 E.,1:.}~; thence t:.
88° 36' ,:. e.:iproxi111.:1tely 530 feet to a point; Also besinning at
the sane point of betining; thence s. s" 36! E. approximately
1323 feet; t:aence r.. 11 ~- m~re or less approximately 450 feet;
thence ::. 59° :!. more or less approximately 400 feet to a point.

Also beginning at a point along said line which is s. 86° 36'
E. 1323 feet fro said point of beginning; thence N. 7" 3' E.
core or less approx:i.matel)' 900 feet to an e;asting power line
easement. Kll as staked on the round. TOGETHER uith rights of
ingress, egress and tree trilll:::dng.

10, As disclosed by the tax rolls, the premises herein described have been zoned
or cl~ssified for fare or timber use, or both. At any tice that said land
is disqualified ior such use, the property rlll be sujject to additional
taxes and interest.

I
I
I 9 •
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'1S pfOClded ~hetelh.

1 .')°
SUPPLEHENTAL hG!tEEMO,'T, its tcrnu nnd provisions, b~t:ween Ed\o.-ard Hines Lumber /

Co. and~. A. Pa~terson and Blanche Patterson, dated Aug. l, 1974, recorded
Aug. 7, 1974 in Eook: "K", Page 86, Leases & Agreement Records of Grant County,
Crego, stating the following Agreements:

(1) Hines is going to build a fence in the Northerly part of its
lanrl in such a tanner as to leave water on Pattersons side
of tne :ence. Both parties however recoi;nize that the fence
will not be on the line and is not at any tire to be considered
ns a boundary fence. Either party may relocate t.he fence on the
true lioe at any time. In t.he event t.he fence is relocated, Hines
1dll t.hen provide Pattersons \o.'l.t.h a stock uater source oo the
Patte:sons side of the fence.

(2) The road contemplated by paragraph four of the original n&reemeut
does not need to be built unless and until the fence is put on
the true line.

(3) All of the other things coutemplated by t!ie orig-ina.l agreement
have been accompli_~hed to the satisfaction_of both parties.

1 l0¢d as fteecpti0n Book No. 69265; !hd dia t t@t taih CO.,I li,UAIION tnetE.orTI'ted
---sept. 12, 10i2 a, rinafteiag Statement Ho. ~194. ou occoun~o, 1untcact tight~

eT eagn:al i.nungi.•lts edslog !tulli ally sale ot otnct d1spositloa of Lite pto­
.-. 111-..ctc tha•••iJ ;\.iwescoc:J:, fl!CU, etc.

13-3

86795

IT. 1-iOr~lGMZ, i'es t:ezau and ptOViSions, ftom ~. Ji•• Paccetsou and Blaaeflc Pattez,o,,,
'?Its wife, ui e. B. :raccetsoa, s1ttgle, dated ect. l!, 1'368, 1tco1ded ~le.,, a, I

1960 1.n Book 32, Page 503, Mortgages, secut1ug payment o! a not!! fot ~l5,7t:li-.00,
qti: .ti.-C?f., f. f

r?=: Flr<,rczNr ST4Tt'1'.i)R' ra I" 288, !tom 1\11111m A. Petterson a.id Blauche -5,­
?a'lr.aa:ooa, De•ocots, co ~,O!tht.e!!t LiV@StbEI:. Ptoducclou Ctedlt kssoci&~
±±±±en.:rt.rt:,urttaC, Us7.UT, TT Try, cs;r: 19;

13.
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I r11 ·,LIIINI;, Gr ,11,lt•r. I , .. ,-.·r··,· .,1111 i-1,\rr,ll1i ....
("( Iii 1•:•i{, ,;, .111' 1•r·, !111.• itol l1•w11o1, clP•,Lr 1l,r•1i r 1•,,\ fr I •I• • • i

SEP 1 n 10:llr nr I I I I I·~· l.' I II:"-f'11'C Ii 11 ,,11 y ..... ,

t:1ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

T-:>,m.:ihlp 13 :J')uLh. !hnf.1'? JI C:.,o;t, Wli.li\metLe MrrJdi:ln, G.-a11L Co., Ore8on1

S••cLJons ?.1 :rnd ??: fl t.r·nc-L n1· }:-int.I :iHunLrll in Lhr SE1/11NE1t1l of !1i\1d Src. 21
and in lh,. SWl/ lllJWl/ll :-,ntl In Iii~ ~El/llll\.11/ 11 and in lhr llEl/llSWl/11 nntl in
the NI/A,SH!/u of sald Soc. 22. loser!bod aa follow»:
lV!y,lnnln~ :1t a polnL whlc-h is II. ll d"'g 311• Of\" W., 10.00 fret fro111 lho 1/lj

corrv:r· c0mmon Lo :J.1Jd Scct..'om, 21 ond 22;
Llt,•nc"! N. 118 def'.. 1r,• •10" W., 133.L0fl feet lo a point on thr. W~sL line c,f

Ltw Sl::l/ 11ll£1/II of :1nJd S'!c-. 21;
Li..__-nce IL O <l'!R. SA' OIi" W., nlong th!? Wrsl line of snld SEl/ llNEl/ll,

l)lli.1111 fprt Lo lhr tl"l:·Lt,wc:>L co1·nc1· of s:ild SEl/llNEl/11;
Lh"tlCI'! S. AH d~g. S8' 08" E •• nlong Lhe Norlh llnP. of said SEl/ llNEl/ll,

1317.117 f'!rL to the llorthr.a:it cornc,· or said SEl/llNEl/11 or saJd SP.c.
21, snld point l.>'!1111.i idf'!nllc:11 1,1Jlh lhP. Northwest corner of lhll
!~',/ 1/ ll!IW l /II of :i.i1d ft•!c. 2Z;

thenc<? S. AQ deg. '>7' 110" E., ,llong lhe North linP. of the S\./ 1/qll\./1/ 11 of
said Sr.c. ?.2, a d 1 sL11nce of 1327. 2't feet lo thr. Nor-Lhea:i t corr.c r of
3(lld SW\/IHl'r/1/ 11;

tltr.ncr. S. 1 deg. 00' 09" E., along Lhe E:asl line of said SWl/ llNWl/lt, 550.67
fc,:l;

Lh,.ncr. 2111.7?. fr.r.t alang LhP arc of .1 330.00 foot. r:idlu~ curve left (thP.
long chord of which br.(lr:i s. 21 deg. 59' 11" E., 236.35 fr.ct);

lh'!nC'! S. 11,? d'!g ca• 13" E., 19fi.Oli fer.ti
lhr.ncr. 273.Ql fr.cl along the ar-c of a 370.00 fool radius curve r1Rht, (the

l0n~: chord of which t,,.nr:i S. 21 rlP.R. 115' q~n E., 2fi7.70 feet);
thence S. 0 dP.K, 33' 13" E., :'09.70 fer.L;
Lhrnc'! N. El/3 ll•~r.. Y'>' 115" W:, H·2LJO feel l.o lilt'? polnl or br!i;Jnnln~.

fill ncc0r·dlng to Map of Surv'!y N0. 1or,c;, fil'?d In Lile Offkr. or the Crnnt
Cou11Ly Sur·.vr.yor.

met, irt idty tho !tor ms atl pr tvviotvtt,
Cc1i l f11rr11,1 r-,\1.1 f11 llti I 1 ( ll::>':o rnmp,11,y, ., l.. llt 1'·,
t, 1777, i» Foo. t67, {«q. 77<., .«cl, for Gr «al
iaht toi iv E«et>mnrl for utilities tl

I •
thereof ,
r vttr toted pr i l
, ·, ,1111 l '),", Ur c•1Jon.
, 111 11IP11i ,, I p11r r,oo;r• .

in easement, ttiiitq tie tw»rm, «tl prov+-1tut­
tier eof, to ierry Wyatt and onns viyatt, hueland «ni vif«o, dot vi
·pt emter 77, 1?Gt, rv.tr dei {Sept ember o, 1G1 in + 17, 0i
w·+i·, patqe G,, to-wit: ..an to,·ment for tqr es «wd ear ,,
lo thP.1r .adJoin.1ng prnpi>rly uvC'r and aLrt1!::>~, f:'•:1":-l11,g roa,h, 111

3e. 2 and 21, Townshiµ 12 South, i<ange 31 Edst., oi the
Willamette Meridian, Grant County, Oregon."

lhereof,
OeLember
Or egor,.
in width.

An easement, including tne terms end provisions
lo City of John Day, a municipal corporalion, recorded
16, 1983, in Booi: 129, page 254, Deeds for Grant. Counly,
An easement in common for utjlity and roadway, 60 feet

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is
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STATE OF JREGUN

County of Grant

A F F I D A V I T

JUL 301980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. ±:EGON

I, Blair Carpender , as general manager representing

Edward Hines Lumber Co., John Day 0r. 97845, being first duly

suorn, depose and say that the water rights appurtenant to 27.4

acres in the NE k SEk, and 2.0 acres in the NW% SE% of section

21, under certificate of water tight page 25694 in the name of

L. A. Porter, and 18.S acres in the NW% SW% of section 22 under

certificate of water right page 37364 (tract 4) in the name of the

estate of John . Silvers, all in T 15. R. 31E. M., county of Grant)

originally irrigated from the John Day River thru the Trowbridge ditch:

has not been used for the intended purpose for Sor more successive

years and that as represenative of Eduard Hines Lumber Co., ouner

and occupant of said land: and upon approval of transfer application

it4486, request cancelation of said acreage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have

of-;)Jc_r -----' 1980.

1930.

7a
h e reto s e t m y h a n d t h i s ;? v ..- d a y------

Suscribed and sworn to before

My Commission expires /~



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

TO: Bruce Estes

FROM: Jerry Rodgers
Wlatermaster Dis't 4

SUBJECT: Transfer 4486

INTEROFFICE MEMO
575-0119

DATE: May 14, 1990

Previously we discussed that a portion of this transfer was in
error. Although the attached tax lot maps are somewhat cluttered,
I've colorcoded in red the boundaries or portions of the transfer
I feel are involved.

Attachment 1 - Tax lot 1007 (15.72 total acres} is what remains of
the Patterson Ranch. William Patterson still lives here; ownership
of this portion of the ranch has not changed since before I came
to this district in 1977. The rest of the ranch was sold to the
transferee of 4486, now John Day Lumber Co.

Attachment 2 - Legal description of Tax Lot 1007.

Attachment 3- Clean copies of tax lot maps of the area.

Attachment 4 Copy of T-4486, with Tax Lot 1007 outlined in red.
Note our water right map Trowbridge Ditch location does not agree
with legal description in Attachment 2.

I've discussed the error with both parties involved. Neither has
an objection with issuing a correcting order and reinstating this
portion to original status. My calculations indicate about 4.5
acres are involved. According to Patterson he has continued to
irrigate from a sump connected to the river (attachment 5)

Addresses of the parties
John Day Lumber Co.
Attn: Blair Carpender
W. Hwy.
John Day OR 97845

involved:
William Patterson
HCR 56 Box 20
John Day OR 97845

If you have any questions or need additional info, please call.
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Date of entry Deed Accord Acres
on this card Vol. PG. Aomalnln

UI II\L IEUUIU UI Lout IIUiVS
OF REAL PROPERTY NT7ABMFU

Grant COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

3-L

CODE
AREA -========================
NUME, _~FORMERLY PRT OFlOUd

DESCRIPTION AND
RECORD OF CHANGE

Indent each new
course to this oolnl

1

11111111111111111111111111

lJ JJ
TWP. RGE. SEC. J t• 1/16 ec.

PRCE · In
MAP NUMBER

T13S R31E WM

Sec 22: A tr of land situated in the SENW,
the SW;,NE\, the NW¼SE1:i and the NESW desc as fol:

Deg at the SE cor of the NNNESW; of sd
Sec 22;

th S 89 deg 27'30" W alg the S li of sd N;
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th N O deg 33'13" 885.22' to the approx.
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IJH¼SE¼, a dist of 389. 79' to the POB.

(A--C--48)
150-303-048

4-10-80

3-10-81
2-25-82

Re-uest 15.72

1244 121 125
125 686
125 690
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT County

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION)
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT )
IN THE NAME OF ESTATE OF JOHN)
C. SILVERS )

0 R D E R

On July 30, 1980, Blair Carpenter, General Manager, Edward Hines
Lumber Co., John Day, Oregon, submitted an affidavit that the Company is the
owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is
appurtenant; that the Company has abandoned any and all interest in and to the
said water right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question was allowed by Decree of Circuit Court
for Grant County, entered November l6, 1956, in the Matter of the
Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the waters of John Day
River, tabulated at page 598, Volume 10, Order Record of the Water Resources
Director, in the name of Estate of John C. -Silvers, and is a portion of the
right described by the certificate recorded at page 37364, Volume 29, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Estate of John C. Silvers,
and is for the use of water from John Day River, with a date of priority of
1889, for irrigation of a certain 18.5 acres in NW L/4 SW l/4, Section 22,
Township l3 South, Range 3l East, .M.

ORS 540. 621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director

that the water right has been abandoned by him and that he desires
cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an order
canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being
- - .a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 37364,

Volume 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 6th day of August, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
D. t 511,(1rec .Or

Volume 33, page 547
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT County

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION)
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT)
IN THE NAME OF L. A. PORTER )

0 R D E R

0n July 30, 1980, Blair Carpenter, General Manager, Edward Hines
Lumber Co., John Day, Oregon, submitted an affidavit that the Company is the
owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is
appurtenant; that the Company has abandoned any and all interest in and to the
said water right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question was allowed by Decree of Circuit Court
for Grant County, entered November l6, 1956, in the Matter of the
Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of John Day
River, tabulated at page 58l, Volume 10, Order Record of the Water Resources
Director, in the name of L. A. Porter, and is a portion of the right described
by the certificate recorded at page 25694, Volume 17, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of L. A. Porter, and is for the use of water
from John Day River, with a date of priority of 1866, for irrigation of 27.4
acres in NE 1/4 SE l/4 and 2.0 acres in NW l/4 SE 1/4, Section 21, Township 13
South, Range 31 East, W.M.

0RS 540.62l provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director
that the water right has been abandoned by him and that he desires
cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an order
canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being
a portion of the right deseribed by the certificate recorded at page 25694,
Volume 17, State Record of water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 6th day of August, 1980.

£

Volume 33, page 548

j



STATE OF OREGON
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: __G..+/....:::z.c_ ,
l

FROM: +Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4486-----
IN THE NAME OF Springfield Escrow, Inc.---"-----=--------''--------

RECEIVED
JUL 30 1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion proposed change in POU I POD & Use of water from John Day River

MAY BE MADEWITHOUTINLJLIRYWOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Head gate notices@HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water Rt the new point of diversion .

~ (2) Nhen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

81.125.1387



t. - .......

~-Application for Trans£er of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: (

GRANT DEVELCE. CO.
r, -~;t,-~~~ bY Jer.ry .t~yat t .' .

(Name o! nppllcnM)

of }.~}.~ ~~.?.~..~.&. - , ~r i A§. f= :i-e-1-d- ,
(MaU!nc addressl (City)

State of .9reg92.........., ?7477.., Z26-02?6l......, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) {Phone number)

.lo. P..Q.ifl.t Q.f. d.i.1J.e.r.si.on.~ i.n .pl.ac..e o.f u.s.e.-:···u.se h.e.:r.e.t.o.f.or..e ma.de .
(In po int o: diversi on; place o! us ; use heretofore mnde o( the w :ucr )

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? NQ ..
111 not, glvo name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? Y..e..s If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No) C -256 9 4

...ohnDay..Riv.er..Adjudication.............. number of certificate .-27264.......
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Pennit? N.9 If so, give number

Ye or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involvedin the requested change. only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~.~.~.~ .P..?.Y..R.±..~.'F. 0 .- .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..C.::-2.5.6.9..4;;.18.6.6 C.-:-:J].3.6.4.:.1.8.8.9 .

6. The authorized point of diversion is locaea?l29. .N.... and .9?29..r. .A!....... from the E......
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corer ot..Se. ?2..... Being within he .NS. .NE.. ot section..22..T. 125....R.2lE.... W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of .G.r.aot The name of the ditch used is :r.r·o·\11-b·r·iclqe····· ..

NOTE: Answer question I! the •ppllcallon ls lor ehnnse In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..?..~.Q ft. ..$ and ..99.0. R J:L. from the E.~ ..
- (N. or S.) CE. or W.)

corner of S.e.c 21 being within the NE. .. 1/4 .SE..¼ of Section ..2.1- Tp .1,.:;3$ R. ;}.lf, W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county oi ....G .r:.an.t ··········-····--··· ;I'he-nameof theditch-to be used-is.............P.umP-· ..u.6.8-o .



. .
8. The use to which the water is applied is ·-······-········LLr.J9.§_tj.9_1J (A7..9. gp.m.L .

(Irrigation, Mining., Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Townsh ip E. orW. of

North or South Wlllunelle Mcridi&n Section List ~~-¼ o.f Section Number Acres To Be lniJ:atcd

13 31 21 SE NE 15.4 C -► j .,_
,,.

II II 22 SWNW 18.8 -13
'

8.5
)

II II 22 SE Nt.J

(lf more pace required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ················································-·································
(I not owner, exp)in your lntorcrt)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ;/ o .

(Yu or No)

NOTE : Answer questions II, 12 nnd 13 l.! nppllc.atl on 1s !or chnni: c in use or pince ol use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? '/4,--~...S........

t, nswer Yes or No

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .M!±±!use...2g.deck.sprinkling)
(ln-Lgation, power, mlnlnl!. mnnulac1urlnl! . domesllc &uppllcs, e1c.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
Rane

Township E. or W. ol
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-! o! Section Number Acres To De Irrigated

1 35 31E 21 NESE Mi 11 use

-

II II-

-
(If more space required, attach separatesheet)

e._±·- - ·-



Industrial park proposed in irrigated
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ···-·-·············-···-·····-·············································'···-····································

................... ······-··---- ······· ------··.··················· ········ ···--······· ·············· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..Ja f+ .•....1-..,.. 1.9,a.J, - .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ~~.~.. '. ~.! ~.?..~.~-·········

Remarks ············-······-·-··············-························································································--·······································-·-········

........ ······························· ·····················································································i•···········································-··········································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

its"±t@:cc.ts:±:
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of ...d!?&L~ - , 19_K...C>

#4 pt
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2:.3.. day of ····-········,d_/.::~!..~ , 1s.8o

...........ery~~uc roR OREGON

My commission expire, .i%an.4.9.&2

[Notarial Seal]



STATE OF JREGON

County of Grant

A F F I D A V I T RE
JUL 301980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

, as general manager representing---
Eduard Hines Lumber Co. 1 John Day 0r. 97845, being first duly

suorn, depose and say that the uater rights appurtenant to 27.4

acres in the NE SEk, and 2.0 acres in the N SEk of section

21, under certificate of water tight page 25694 in the name of

L. A. Porter, and 10.5 acres in the Wk SWk of section 22 under

certificate of water right page 37364 (tract 4) in the name of the

e sta t e o f Jo hn C . S i l v er s, a 11 i n T 135. IL 31E. l·/M . , c ou n ty o F Gra n t 1

originally irrigated from the John Day River thru the Trowbridge ditch.

has not been used for the intended purpose for 5 or more successive

years and that as represenative of Eduard Hines Lumber Co.. ouner

and occupant of said land. and upon approval of transfer application

#4486, request cancelation of said acreage.

4±5..
me this ,;z!f{.L da/ofM----· ,
LeEM...->
Notary Public for Oregon

Suscribed and sworn to before

IN l~lTNESS lmEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this~&'~_day

of j)1<-_r-------' 1980.

1980.

My Commission expires___!_a/4cffo



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

(Seal)

NOTICE OFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPIJCATION

NO. 4486

Public Notices

Notice is given hereby that an ap­
plication has been filed in the office
of the Water Resources Director by
Grant Development Co. for approval.
without loss of priority, of changes in
place of use, point of diversion & usc
heretofore made of water from John
Day River, pursuant to the provisions
of ORS 540.510 to 5_40.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Courtfor
Grant Councy, Oregon, entered Nov.
16, 1956, in the matter of the Deter­
mination of the Relative Rights to the
Use of the Waters ofJohn Day River
and Its Tributaries, a water right was
aJlowed io the name of L. A. Porter
for use of waters ofJohn Day River for
irrigation of. among ocher lands, a
certain 15 .4 ac in SE,NE V4 , Sec 21 , r
T 13S R 31E. WM, at Volume 10,
page 581, with a date of priority of
1866, as evidenaecl by certificate
(ecorded at page 25694, Volume 17,
State Record of Water Right Cer­
tificates.

By said Dearee a water right was
allowed in the name of Estate ofJohn
C. Silvers, for use of waters of John
Day River for irrigation of, among
other lands, a ccrrain 18.8 ac in SW
NW &8.5 ac in SE1/4 NW¼, Sec
22, T 13S, R 31E, WM, at Volumc
10, page 59.8, with a date of prioriU):
of 1889, as cvidenccd by certificate
recorded at page 37364, Volume 29,
said record.

Water for said rights is diverted,
through the Tro.wbridge Ditch, from
a point Jo1;accd 2150 ft N & 920 f W
from theE Corner of Sec 25, being
within the NE 1/4 NE, Sec 25, T
13S, R 31E, WM.
The applicant herein proposes to

sever the fight therefrom and co use
said water for lumber manufacturing
purposes inNE SEofsaid Scc 21,
from a point ofrdiversion located 840
ft S & 990 ftW from the E 1/4 Corner
of Sec 21, befog within the NE
SE. Sec 21, T13S. R 31E, WM.

Pursuanr to ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on
Wednesday, July 16, 1980, ac che
Grant County €ourthouse, Canyon
€:it}l, @reg®. koy objection to me
proposed changes must be prepared
in writing: one copy to be served on
the applicant, c/,o Springfield Escrow
Co., 1800 &mennial Blvd., Spr­
ingfield, OR 9,7477; and one copy fil­
cd in the office of the Water
Resour<!CS Director, Salem, 0R
97310, together with a $10 filing fee,
at least 10 days prior to the dace set
for hearing. Rulesfor filing objections
wiH be fuini:sned upo.o request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS AREFILED,
THE APPLICATION MAY BE AP­
PROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 1
day of May, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Direeeto

21-23»

ss.}

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .10th---- day oL.June• ... ,
80

19.... L)a _
-·-·--~ft....O..:..LrJikJ~ivariii r orecon

My com.mission expires.. ·············-··- ..~.b.:../ , 1eB.
Cost of this publication was $-~8..~.~ .

STATE OF OREGON

County of Grant

---·····-······-·-···---, a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper for three ... ·-·

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: .. ..

Mey22,1980;May29,1980,June5,1980

zi.

Ted Becher

hr s» or..» o.. a.%.3.%2.%%.
pnnc1pal .clerk ?f THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed
and Publix}g9ghPay, ihe,afoai4,goung_and,ge; that

Ktgh· lransrer pp11cat1on No. 4486
the ··········--·········-·······-·········· ····-· -··-··-······ -····



Water Right Information For1 Cl&l,...r,- avcLOP6r-- l!'.vr C°P. ¢% .
,,Js t<: 3/c Date ·,

Cl..!> (} ;Trs>u A«H I.L. 1004 .
P■rmit

. - . - . V SE¼
..

Source NE¼ NW¼ I NE:/,
SW¼or stC0<1. No. Prior1ty Twp. Rang• S.c. NEI/, NWl/1 SW 1/, SEI/, NEl/4 NWl/c SW1/, SEl/4 NWl/4 SW¼ SEl/4 NE NW¼ SW¼

2:5"801 Lt7TLC '3Ecc. l/ c.<. 1870 I ')_s 31£" q /1

"' ,. 0 4 °" /r ,. /0 4-

-25674- :fc;N-.1 A, /f'tv'£X- 1f¼C, /I h ZI _<t
1:::,
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2JZ_
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II 8 ,f"/u; 15 To 3C.'f(97 './ -
:5Pl!t.JG ,J l"/<JN-4'" .Sc c. Z.L q 0

c-258oJ it:;ot t . l.7.. z_- ,-
Z./1/J ,, z}. ) 74C--1-7L75" L I TT!.I!' (!,ff.:.{ C.,:::

,, II 13
'" Z.'o

-j' ------
C-/0//8 DAv,s

I l.(t !$'
V -, J'. ,;- 1°Gt:.< ., , 7­ 7­l'iju

C-4-eooo .5~,.,,,_,,._ 1/V ,. " II o" (S.; '1,"(.( ,-.( Ira < «)r..Jf:'-'- 1'170
"'\"Al... 31U

32--.2... 0

<.-<fBooo ,, .. .., "< .. 3

sct %1 0

C-376I ,, ,,, sI&/ l
,,

-

- . - - .

"' ...

...-,.~

Pomtlt l'riorlly Twp. lano• s.c. NEI/, NW¼ SW1/, sev, NEl/4 NWl/4 SW¼ SE'/, NEl/4 NW'/, SW¼ 5E'/, NE NWl/4 SW¼ SE'/,
0, Source NE¼ NW¼ SW¼Ce11. No. SE¼

-K.

G

Remarks:
~ 5 'tl~~ vol\/ t.1.sC A6_.,....,tx.,,-J- ..-.IC>-'~

e 'f.LC<°T Tr-lojc JC-12.• ,...,_ TN~

e68a4
LA: kins."ours 7o

:To i-JJ a< t ~' v: , D,u.occ

Twps. ore Soulh

'4Ll... ~((5,-Ji:!

P8JO Ao0 Surf?
I

Jiang• la E.W.M. Above FlgVfel ore oa-.s

Walermasler Dist. 4
-Courthouse

Canyon City, Oregon



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

DRAFT AMENDING ORDER

On August 11, 1980, an order was entered allowing a change in place of
use, point of diversion and use heretofore made of water, under transfer
4486, in the name of Grant Development Company, formally Springfield
Escrow, Inc., now in the name of John Day Lumber Company.

ORS 540.520 requires that a transfer must be authorized by the owner of
the land to which the water right is appurtenant. William Patterson has
since provided deeds showing that all of the water right involved in
transfer 4486 was not owned by Springfield Escrow, Inc., at the time of
the application. Mr. Patterson has requested that the order be amended
to show that the 4.5 acres owned by him in the SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section
22, T 13 S, R 31 S, W.M. not be removed from the original place of use,
point of diversion not be changed, and character of use not be changed.

It is found that a portion of the order was entered in error and is
hereby ORDERED to be amended.

A portion of Paragraph 3 reads " and 8.5 acres in SE 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section 22, ...". Paragraph 3 is AMENDED to read "... and 4.0 acres in
SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 22, ..."

A portion of Paragraph 10 reads II and shall not exceed 1.07 cubic
feet per second from April 1 to September 30; further limited to 42.7
acre feet per calendar month to July 1 and 32.0 acre fee per calendar
month thereafter, total 212.5 acre feet for season, ..." Paragraph 10
is AMENDED to read"··· and shall not exceed 0.96 cubic feet per second
from April 1 to September 30; further limited to 38.2 acre feet per
calendar month to July 1 and 28.7 acre feet per calendar month
thereafter, total 191.0 acre fee for season, ...".

Certificate 50136 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this proceeding, and
superseding certificate 50136.



t.

WE, John Day Lumber Company, hereby understand and agree that this draft
amending order describes the extent of error in the original order
approving transfer 4486. By signature below, we agree to the proposed
amendments to the order and water right involved.

s
Date

Signature\Title Date

Notary Public of Oregon

My commission Expires: /_O~~y;;-~_to~/2_9~2-- _
I



WE, William A. and Blanche Patterson, hereby understand and agree that
this draft amending order describes the extent of error in the original
order approving transfer 4486. By signature below, we agree to the
proposed amendments to the order and water right involved.

William A. Patterson

Blanche Patterson u Date

coission Eire:///h/

Date


